
Embassy of India
TashJrent

No.TAS/602/0t/20L6 Dated: 30.L0.2024

The list of holidays to be observed in this Mission during the year 2025
is as follows:

2. This issues with the approval of Ambassador

eena)
ofChancery

Copy to:

1,. Pr. Chief Controller of Accounts, MEA, New Delhi
2. GA/DB/CR/Eurasia Section/Division, MEA, New Delhi
3. ICCR, Azad Bhawan, IP Estate, New Delhi
4. All Indian Missions/Posts abroad
5. Guard File/Spare Copy

S. No. Gazetted Holiday Date Day
1 New Year's Day Ianuary 01 Wednesday
2 Republic Day lanuarv 26 Sunday
3 Maha Shivaratri February 26 Wednesday
4 Holi March 14 Friday
5 Navruz March 21 Friday
6 Id-ul-Fitr March 31 Monday
7 Good Friday April 18 Friday
I Budha Purnima May 12 Monday
9 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) fune 07 Saturday
10 Muharram |uly 06 Sunday
11 Independence Day August 15 Friday
t2 fanmashtami August 16 Saturday
13 Independence Day of Uzbekistan September 01 Monday
t4 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday October 02 Thursday
15 Diwali fDeepavali) October 20 Monday
16 Guru Nanak's Birthday November 05 Wednesday
t7 Christmas Day December 25 Thursday


